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JUL 5 1983 

ĥ .Ti'A FE 
Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

July 1, 1988 

/6o /2w=> dscS , 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. T̂ > 

I t i s intended t o loca t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C #200 at 
800" from the North l i n e and 1350' from the East l i n e of Section 
1, T-29-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n and p i p e l i n e s makes i t impossible to b u i l d 
an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a ts showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 1, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

en c l . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell C #200 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Northwest P i p e l i n e 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay^ „ 
New Mexico O i l Gons.er-y'a'tvion-^DaVrsion 
Post O f f i c e Box v2088 SATSTAS-'E 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

JUL 11 1388 

J u l y 1, 1988 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C #200 at 
800' from the North l i n e and 1350' from the East l i n e of Section 
1, T-29-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n and p i p e l i n e s makes i t impossible t o b u i l d 
an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a ts showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 1, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

en c l . 

WAIVER 

//gTwar'/?/?<r/*w<r~ hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell C #200 as 
prorjp-s^d abovey? / , 
By: / £ y ^ Date: 7/7/V? 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Northwest P i p e l i n e 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

J u l y 1, 1988 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

I t i s intended to locate the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C #200 at 
800' from the North l i n e and 1350' from the East l i n e of Section 
1, T-29-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n and p i p e l i n e s makes i t impossible t o b u i l d 
an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a ts showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 1, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

en c l . 

WAIVER 

^^WfkKerA^ %^eccTj hereby waives o b j e c t i o n t o Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell C #200 as 
proposed jabave. 
By: 

d above. / , 
^gg^fry?^ Date: 7/1/%^ 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Northwest P i p e l i n e 
Southland Royalty 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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J u l y 1, 1988 

Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Coal Pool. 

I t i s intended to loca t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s Howell C #200 at 
800' from the North l i n e and 1350' from the East l i n e of Section 
1, T-30-N, R-8-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremelyorough t e r r a i n and p i p e l i n e s makes i t impossible t o b u i l d 
an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 1, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Peggy Doak 

en c l . 

WAIVER 

(Of/ hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r Howell C #200 as 
proposed, above... / •/ 
R y ^ J X Y / ^ A - i - Date: 77/3/93 

cc: Tenneco O i l 
Northwest P i p e l i n e 
Southland Royalty 



MERIDIAN OIL INC. 

Howell C #200, Undesignated F r u i t l a n d 

800' FNL; 1350' FEL 
Footage 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

County San Juan 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS 

(1) Meridian O i l Inc. 

(2) Tenneco O i l Company 

(3) Northwest Pipeline Corporation 

(4) Southland Royalty Company 

i 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 S 8 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 87501 

AU diaienct* mutt b* from the eul*r beunderln xf th« Section. 

form C-102 
Rlvlftd 10-1-78 

Operator 

Meridian O i l I n c . 
Lease 

Howell C . fSF- 0785961 
Well No. 

200 
Unil Letter 

B 
Section 

1 . 
Township 

29 North 
Rang* 

8 West 
County 

San Juan 
Actual footaqe Location ol Well: 

800 f r o m the North l l n e o n d 1350 (cot from the East line 

Ground Level Clev. Producing, Formation Pool Dedlcaled Acreage: 

6080' Frui t land Coal Undes ignated 160 Acre* 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes ~ _ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation 

If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

*Note: Non-standard Location due to t e r r a i n and ni o e l i n e s . 
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CERTIF ICATION 

/ hereby ctrtify thet tha information eon-

lainod harain is trua and complata to rhe 

bast of my knowladgo and belief. 

Name 

D r i l l i n g Clerk 
Position 

Meridian Oil Inc 
Company 

Date 

ate Surveyed 

6-11-88 
Registered ProlcssIonal Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Neale C. Edwards 
Certificate No. 





STATE O F • » M E X I C O 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Azitc uismicr u n o ; 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2000 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 0/501 

DA T E y'-ft-VZ 

RE: Proposed MC 

HHK) Hid IIIIAZOr. MI1AI) 
M.tzc. NI:W Mexico u/nu 

I5U5I 334-G1/0 

Proposed DIIC 
Proposed NSL JY 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

AUG.* 8 1988 
L J 
OILCONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

Gen 11cmen: 

I hove examined tlie application dated ^ - & <P 

r » r the / c t e ' A V Q J / ) t i P f l _ / V e i O ^ C * c L # 2 0 C fc~/~24AS-^ 
Operator Lease and Well No. Un i t , S-T-R 

nnd my recommendations are as fo l lows: 

Yours t r u l y , 


